
 

                MINISTRY OF EDUCATION OF THE REPUBLIC OF AZERBAIJAN 

                                                                                      NAKHCHIVAN STATE UNIVERSITY 
                                                                                                 ( n a m e  o f  h i g h e r  e d u c a t i o n  i n s t i t u t i o n )  

 

 

                                           EDUCATION PLAN  

FULL-TİME EDUCATİON 
I. GRAPH OF EDUCATIONAL PROCESS 

A
ca

d
em

ic
 y

ea
rs

 

September 

2
9
.I

X
 –

 5
.X

 

October 
2
7
.X

 –
 2

.X
I 

November December 

2
9
.X

II
 -

4
.I

 

January 

2
6
.I

 –
 0

1
.I

I 

February 

2
3
.I

I 
–
 0

1
.I

II
 

March 

3
0
.I

II
.-

5
.I

V
 

April 

2
7
.0

4
 –

 0
3
.V

 

May June 

2
9
.V

I 
–
 0

5
.V

II
 July 

2
7
.V

II
 –

 0
1
.V

II
I August 

 

A
ca

d
em

ic
 y

ea
rs

 

T
h
eo

re
ti

ca
l 

tr
ai

n
in

g
 

E
x
am

 s
es

si
o
n

 

F
in

al
 c

er
ti

fi
ca

ti
o
n

 

V
ac

at
io

n
 

P
ra

ct
ic

e
 

T
o
ta

l 

1 

7 

8 

14 

 

 

15 

21 

22 

28 

6 

12 

13 

19 

20 

26 

3 

9 

10 

16 

17 

23 

24 

30 

1 

7 

8 

14 

15 

21 

22 

28 

 

 

 

5 

11 

12 

18 

19 

25 

2 

8 

9 

15 

16 

22 

2 

8 

9 

15 

16 

22 

23 

29 

6 

12 

13 

19 

20 

26 

4 

10 

11 

17 

18 

24 

25 

31 

1 

7 

8 

14 

15 

21 

22 

28 

6 

12 

13 

19 

20 

26 

2 

8 

 

 

 

 

9 

15 

16 

22 

23 

31 

I . .                :: :: :: :: :: = =                :: :: :: :: :: = = = = = = = = I 30 10  10  50 

II = =                :: :: :: :: :: = =                :: :: :: :: :: = = = = = = = = II 30 10  12  52 

III = =                :: :: :: :: :: = =                :: :: :: :: :: = = = = = = = = III 30 10  12  52 

IV = =                :: :: :: :: :: = = x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x         IV 15 5  4 20 44 

 

T
o
ta

l  

105 

 

35 
 

 

38 

 

20 

 

198 

 
Theoretical 

training 
  Exam session ꞉꞉  Production 

experience 
X  Graduation \\  Vacation = 

 
 

 
 

 
 

   II. EDUCATIONAL PROCESS PLAN 
 

№ 
Code of 

subjects 
NAME OF SUBJECTS 

N
u

m
b

er
 o

f 
cr

ed
it

s 

T
o

ta
l 

h
o

u
rs

 

O
u

t-
o

f-
cl

a
ss

 h
o

u
rs

 

A
u

d
it

o
ri

u
m

 h
o

u
rs

 

Including 

P
re

re
q

u
is

it
es

 (
co

d
e 

o
f 

su
b

je
c
ts

 t
h

a
t 

m
u

st
 b

e 

ta
u

g
h

t 
fi

rs
t)

 

C
o

rr
eq

u
is

it
es

 (
ta

u
g

h
t 

in
 

p
a

ra
ll

el
) 

S
em

es
te

r
 i

n
te

n
d

ed
 f

o
r 

te
a

ch
in

g
 t

h
e 

su
b

je
c
t 

T
h

e 
w

ee
k

ly
 t

ea
ch

in
g

 

lo
a

d
 

L
ec

tu
re

 

S
em

in
a

r
 

L
a

b
o

ra
to

ry
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

 GS-00 General subjects 30 900 544 356 94 262      

1. GS-01 History of Azerbaijan 
5 150 82 68 34 34 

   
Autumn 

1 
4 

2. GS-02 Business and academic communication in the 

Azerbaijani language 

4 120 74 46 24 22 
   

Autumn 

1 
3 

3. GS-03-01 Business and academic communication in a foreign 

language (English, German, French, Russian) - 01 

7 210 128 82 - 82 
   

Autumn 

1 
5 

 GS-03-02 Business and academic communication in a foreign 

language (English, German, French, Russian) - 02 

8 240 148 92 - 92 
 GS-03-01  Spring  1 6 

4. GSES-04-00 Elective subjects:            

4.1 GSES-04-01 a) Philosophy  

b) Sociology 

c) The Constitution of the Republic of Azerbaijan 

and the foundations of law  

d) Logic 

e) Ethics 

f) Introduction to multiculturalism 

3 90 56 34 18 16 

   
Autumn 

2 
2 

4.2 GSES-04-02 a) Information technology (by specialty) 

b) Information management 

c) Basics of entrepreneurship and introduction to 

business 

d) Political science 

3 90 56 34 18 16 

   
Autumn 

3 
2 

 SS-00 Specialty subjects   120 3600 2222 1378 694 684      

1 SS-01 Introduction to the economy 
6 180 112 68 34 34 

   
Autumn 

1 
4 

2 SS-02 Microeconomics  10 300 184 116 58 58    Spring  1 8 

3 SS-03 Macroeconomics 
10 300 184 116 58 58 

   
Autumn 

2 
8 

4 SS-04 Linear algebra and mathematical analysis 
8 240 148 92 46 46 

   
Autumn 

1 
6 

5 SS-05 Probability theory and mathematical statistics 
8 240 148 92 46 46 

   
Autumn 

2 
6 

6 SS-06 ICT - basic computer skills 8 240 148 92 46 46    Spring  1 6 

7 SS-07 Statistics       10 300 184 116 58 58    Spring  2 8 

8 SS-08 Econometrics 
10 300 184 116 58 58 

   
Autumn 

3 
8 

9 SS-09 Management 
7 210 130 80 40 40 

   
Autumn 

3 
5 

10 SS-10 Economics of social spheres 
6 180 112 68 34 34 

   
Autumn 

4 
4 

11 SS-11 International economy 
4 120 74 46 24 22 

   
Autumn 

4 
3 

12 SS-12 Development economy 4 120 74 46 24 22    Spring  2 3 

13 SS-13 Economy of Azerbaijan 
6 180 112 68 34 34 

   
Autumn 

2 
4 

14 SS-14 Digital Economy (Field Economy) 6 180 112 68 34 34    Spring  2 4 

15 SS-15 The economy of the environment 6 180 112 68 34 34    Spring  3 4 

16 SS-16 History of economic thought 4 120 74 46 24 22    Spring  1 3 

FORM 1 

Code and name of the specialty (specialization): 

050405 – Economy 

            Education period        4 years (8 semesters) 

            Education level           bachelor  

            Volume of education   240 credit 

“I CONFIRM” 

Rector of Nakhchivan State University  

________________           E.S. Isayev 
 

“___” _________ _______  2020 year. 



 

III. Time allotted for training 
 

Education year Theoretical training Exam session Production experience Final State Attestation Vacation 

I 30 10   10 

II 30 10   12 

III 30 10   12 

IV 15 5 20  4 

Total 105 week 35 week 20 week (30 credit)  38 week 
 

1 week of the internship period – 1,5 credits. 

 

 

 

 

                                Presents:                                                 Vice-rector for teaching and upbringing of Nakhchivan State University,  

                                                                   associate professor Rafig Rahimov 

 

 

 

 

                                   Acting Dean of the Faculty of Economics and Management:                             R.A.Rahimov 

 

 

 

 

                                   "Economics" department manager:                                                                      prof. A.A.Rustamov 
 

17 SS-17 Labor economics 4 120 74 46 24 22    Spring  3 3 

18 SS-18 Civil defense 
3 90 56 34 18 16  

  
Autumn 

2 
2 

 SDEİ-00 
Subjects determined by the higher education 

institution 
60 1800 1104 696 360 336      

1 SDEİ-01 
a) Regulation of the economy 

b) Regional problems of agrarian development 

5 150 92 58 30 28  
  Spring  2 4 

2 SDEİ-02 
a) The economy of the productive forces 

b) Country's economic model 

5 150 92 58 30 28  
  Spring  2 4 

3 SDEİ-03 

a) Economic policy of the state 

b) The economy of tourism 

 

5 150 92 58 30 28  

  
Autumn 

3 
4 

4 SDEİ-04 

a) Regulation of regional economic and social 

development 

b) Azerbaijan's business environment and prospects 

5 150 92 58 30 28  

  
Autumn 

3 
4 

5 SDEİ-05 
a) Strategic planning 

b) Sectoral economics 

5 150 92 58 30 28  
  

Spring  3 
4 

6 SDEİ-06 
a) State regulation of investment processes 

b) Modern problems of economic theory 

5 150 92 58 30 28  
  

Spring  3 
4 

7 SDEİ-07 
a) Instruments of economic regulation and taxes 

b) Practical explanation of the tax code 

5 150 92 58 30 28  
  

Spring  3 
4 

8 SDEİ-08 
a) Basics of commercial activity 

b) National economic interests 

5 150 92 58 30 28  
  

Spring  3 
4 

9 SDEİ-09 

a) Practical explanation of the application of taxes in 

the economy 

b) Socio-economic efficiency of  underground water-

supply systems 

5 150 92 58 30 28  

  

Autumn 

4 
4 

10 SDEİ-10 
a) Agrarian economy 

b) Market infrastructure 

5 150 92 58 30 28 
   

Autumn 

4 
4 

11 SDEİ-11 
a) The firm's economy 

b) Regional economy 

5 150 92 58 30 28 
   

Autumn 

4 
4 

12 SDEİ-12 
a) Business organization and management 

b) International business 

5 150 92 58 30 28 
   

Autumn 

4 
4 

  TOTAL: 210 6300 3870 2430 1148 1282      

  Practice 30         Spring  4  

   Career planning 5           

   Soft skills 9           

  Hard skills 10           

  Production experince/project 6           

              

  FINAL TOTAL: 240           


