## MINISTRY OF EDUCATION OF THE REPUBLIC OF AZERBAIJAN

NAKHCHIVAN STATE UNIVERSITY  $(name\ of\ higher\ education\ institution)$ 

Code and name of the specialty (specialization):

Volume of education 240 credit

4 years (8 semesters) Education period Education level **bachelor** 

<u>050405 – Economy</u>

## **EDUCATION PLAN**

"I CONFIRM"

Rector of Nakhchivan State University

October

6 13 20 12 19 26

September

Academic years

E.S. Isayev

2020 year.

November December

22 28

**FULL-TIME EDUCATION** 

					<u>l. (</u>	GR	RA.	PH <sub></sub>	O	F F	(D	UC	A'I	<u> </u>	<u>)N</u>	<u>Al</u>	∠ PI	RO	Cl	ES	S													
	Ja	nua	ry		Fe	brua	ary			Ma	rch			Α	۱pri	1			M	ay			Ju	ne				July		I		Aug	ust	
29.XII-4.I	5 11		19 25	26.I – 01.II	2 8	-	16 22	23.II – 01.III	2 8			23 29	30.III5.IV		13 19	20 26	27.04 – 03.V	4 10	11 17	-	25 31	1 7	8 14	15 21	22 28	129.VI – 05.VIII	-	-	20 26	27.VII – 01.VIII	2 8		-	23 31
	::	::	::	::	=	=																::	::	::	::	::	Ш	=	=	=	=	=	=	=
••	••	••	••	••	_	_																••	••	••	••	••	ı	_	_		_	_	-	_

Academic years	Theoretical training	Exam session	Final certification	Vacation	Practice	Total
I	30	10		10		50
II	30	10		12		52
Ш	30	10		12		52
IV	15	5		4	20	44
Fotal	105	35		38	20	198

Theoretical	Exam session	::	Production	X	Graduation	//	Vacation	=
training			experience					

## II. EDUCATIONAL PROCESS PLAN

							Includ	ling			in	•.	
Nº	Code of subjects	NAME OF SUBJECTS	Number of credits	Total hours	Out-of-class hours	Auditorium hours	Lecture	Seminar	Laboratory	Prerequisites (code of subjects that must be taught first)	Correquisites (taught in parallel)	Semester intended for teaching the subject	The weekly teaching load
1	GS-00	General subjects	30	5 <b>900</b>	6 544	<sup>7</sup>	94	9 262	10	11	12	13	14
1.	GS-01	History of Azerbaijan	5	150	82	68	34	34				Autumn	4
2.	GS-02	Business and academic communication in the	4	120	74	46	24	22				Autumn	3
3.	GS-03-01	Azerbaijani language Business and academic communication in a foreign language (English, German, French, Russian) - 01	7	210	128	82	-	82				Autumn	5
	GS-03-02	Business and academic communication in a foreign language (English, German, French, Russian) - 02	8	240	148	92	-	92		GS-03-01		Spring 1	6
4. 4.1	GSES-04-00 GSES-04-01	Elective subjects:  a) Philosophy b) Sociology c) The Constitution of the Republic of Azerbaijan and the foundations of law d) Logic e) Ethics f) Introduction to multiculturalism	3	90	56	34	18	16				Autumn 2	2
4.2	GSES-04-02	<ul> <li>a) Information technology (by specialty)</li> <li>b) Information management</li> <li>c) Basics of entrepreneurship and introduction to business</li> <li>d) Political science</li> </ul>	3	90	56	34	18	16				Autumn 3	2
	SS-00	Specialty subjects	120	3600	2222	1378		684					
1	SS-01	Introduction to the economy	6	180	112	68	34	34				Autumn 1	4
2	SS-02	Microeconomics	10	300	184	116	58	58				Spring 1	8
3	SS-03	Macroeconomics	10	300	184	116	58	58				Autumn 2	8
4	SS-04	Linear algebra and mathematical analysis	8	240	148	92	46	46				Autumn 1	6
5	SS-05	Probability theory and mathematical statistics	8	240	148	92	46	46				Autumn 2	6
6	SS-06	ICT - basic computer skills	8	240	148	92	46	46				1 0	
8	SS-07 SS-08	Statistics Econometrics	10	300	184 184	116 116	58 58	58 58				Spring 2 Autumn	8
9	SS-09	Management	7	210	130	80	40	40				Autumn 3	5
10	SS-10	Economics of social spheres	6	180	112	68	34	34				Autumn 4	4
11	SS-11	International economy	4	120	74	46	24	22				Autumn 4	3
12	SS-12	Development economy	4	120	74	46	24	22				Spring 2	3
13	SS-13	Economy of Azerbaijan	6	180	112	68	34	34				Autumn 2	4
14	SS-14 SS-15	Digital Economy (Field Economy)	6	180 180	112 112	68 68	34	34				Spring 2 Spring 3	
15		The economy of the environment	1.7		1 1 / 1	1 ( )	127	1.7.7	i	1			1/1

17	SS-17	Labor economics	4	120	74	46	24	22	Spring 3 3
18	SS-18	Civil defense	3	90	56	34	18	16	Autumn 2
	SDEİ-00	Subjects determined by the higher education institution	60	1800	1104	696	360	336	
1	SDEİ-01	<ul><li>a) Regulation of the economy</li><li>b) Regional problems of agrarian development</li></ul>	5	150	92	58	30	28	Spring 2 4
2	SDEİ-02	<ul><li>a) The economy of the productive forces</li><li>b) Country's economic model</li></ul>	5	150	92	58	30	28	Spring 2 4
3	SDEİ-03	<ul><li>a) Economic policy of the state</li><li>b) The economy of tourism</li></ul>	5	150	92	58	30	28	Autumn 4
4	SDEİ-04	<ul><li>a) Regulation of regional economic and social development</li><li>b) Azerbaijan's business environment and prospects</li></ul>	5	150	92	58	30	28	Autumn 4
5	SDEİ-05	<ul><li>a) Strategic planning</li><li>b) Sectoral economics</li></ul>	5	150	92	58	30	28	Spring 3 4
6	SDEİ-06	<ul><li>a) State regulation of investment processes</li><li>b) Modern problems of economic theory</li></ul>	5	150	92	58	30	28	Spring 3 4
7	SDEİ-07	<ul><li>a) Instruments of economic regulation and taxes</li><li>b) Practical explanation of the tax code</li></ul>	5	150	92	58	30	28	Spring 3 4
8	SDEİ-08	a) Basics of commercial activity b) National economic interests	5	150	92	58	30	28	Spring 3 4
9	SDEİ-09	<ul><li>a) Practical explanation of the application of taxes in the economy</li><li>b) Socio-economic efficiency of underground water-supply systems</li></ul>	5	150	92	58	30	28	Autumn 4 4
10	SDEİ-10	a) Agrarian economy b) Market infrastructure	5	150	92	58	30	28	Autumn 4
11	SDEİ-11	a) The firm's economy b) Regional economy	5	150	92	58	30	28	Autumn 4
12	SDEİ-12	a) Business organization and management b) International business	5	150	92	58	30	28	Autumn 4
		TOTAL:	210	6300	3870	2430	1148	1282	
		Practice	30						Spring 4
		Career planning	5						
		Soft skills	9						
		Hard skills	10						
		Production experince/project	6						
		FINAL TOTAL:	240						

## III. Time allotted for training

Education year	Theoretical training	Exam session	Production experience	Final State Attestation	Vacation
I	30	10			10
II	30	10			12
III	30	10			12
IV	15	5	20		4
Total	105 week	35 week	20 week (30 credit)		38 week

1 week of the internship period – 1,5 credits.

Presents:	Vice-rector for teaching and upbringing of Nakhchivan State University, associate professor Rafig Rahimov							
Acting Dean of the Faculty of Econo	omics and Management:	R.A.Rahimov						
"Economics" department manager:		prof. A.A.Rustamov						